Ultrasonic-Level Meter
EchoTREK Serie 2 BA597-GB
• Compact Level Transmitter
• Measuring range 0,2 ... 15 m
• 4-20 mA,  2-wire
• 6-digit programming and display module
Technical features:
Compact ultrasonic sensor with 2 wire connection

to changes
KAT_BA597_01-GB.doc 07/07
Type key:
Type SE□-39 □-□
SG□-39 □-□
SE□-38 □-□
SG□-38 □-□
SE□-37 □-□
SG□-37 □-□
SE□-36 □-□
SG□-36 □-□
SE -34 -
SG -34 -
Transducer PP or PVDF PP or PVDF PP or PVDF PP or PVDF PP or PVDF
Meas. distance max. 4 m 6 m 8 m  10 m 15 m
Meas. distance min. 0,2 m 0,25 m 0,35 m 0,35 m 0,45 m
Total beam angle (-3
dB)
6° 5° 7° 5° 5°
Frequency 80 kHz 80 kHz 50 kHz 60 kHz 40 kHz
Process connection 1 ½“ 2“ 2“ Flange Flange
Type SE□-39 □-□
SG□-39 □-□
SE□-38 □-□
SG□-38 □-□
SE□-37 □-□
SG□-37 □-□
SE□-36 □-□
SG□-36 □-□
SE -34 -
SG -34 -
Transducer PTFE PTFE PTFE SS SS
Meas. distance max. 3 m 5 m 6 m  7 m 12 m
Meas. distance min. 0,2 m 0,25 m 0,35 m 0,4 m 0,55 m
Total beam angle
(-3 dB)
6° 5° 7° 5° 5°
Frequency 80 kHz 80 kHz 50 kHz 60 kHz 40 kHz
Process connection 1 ½“ 2“ 2“ Flange Flange
EchoTREK S   -
IER Meß- und Regeltechnik GmbH - Innstrasse 2 - D-68199 Mannheim
Tel. + 49-(0)621 84 22 40 Fax + 49-(0)621 84 22 49 0  E-Mail: info@ier.de  Internet: http://www.ier.de
Die Angaben dieses Datenblatts enthalten die
Spezifikationen der Produkte, nicht die
Zusicherung von Eigenschaften.
Lieferung und technische Änderungen
vorbehalten
KAT_BA597_01-GB.doc 03/06
3   -
Type C  Sensor/ Hous-
ing
C  Meas. range C  Process
connect.
C Output C
EchoTREK E  PP/Alu A  12 / 15 m 4  BSP 0 4-20 mA  Logger 1
EchoTREK
with SAP 200
G  PVDF/Alu B  7 / 10 m 6  NPT N 4-20 mA 2
   PTFE/Alu T  6 / 8 m 7  DN80 PP 2 4-20 mA HART + Logger 3
   SS/Alu S  4 / 6 m 8  DN 100 PP 3 4-20 mA HART 4
   PP/PBT P  3 / 4 m 9  DN 125 PP 4 4-20 mA Logger +Ex 5
   PVDF/ PBT V     DN 150 PP 5 4-20 mA + Ex 6
   PTFE/ PBT F     DN 200 PP 6 4-20 mA HART, Logger+ Ex 7
   SS/ PBT M     200 mm
bracket
K 4-20 mA HART + Ex 8
         500 mm
bracket